

State Vs Vikesh Dogra

FIR No. 361/2020

PS Saket

U/s 376/506 IPC & 3 (i)(xii) SC & ST (Prevention of Atrocities Act), 1989

28.01.2021

Present: Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State is on leave today. Sh. Narender Yadav, Ld. Substitute APP for State is also not available being busy in other court.

SI Vikram Singh on behalf of IO/ACP Rajnish has appeared in the court.

Sh. Subhash Solanki, Ld. Counsel for accused has also appeared in the court.

SI Vikram Singh has informed that IO/ACP Rajnish was unable to appear today as he has been injured during law and order duty. He has also filed a written request to this effect.

IO/ACP Rajnish be called again for next date.

(Sudesh Kumar II)

ASJ-02 (South)

New Delhi/28.01.2021

State Vs Vikesh Dogra

FIR No. 361/2020

PS Saket

U/s 376/506 IPC & 3 (i)(xii) SC & ST (Prevention of Atrocities Act), 1989

28.01.2021

File taken up again at this stage i.e. 3.30 PM as put up by Assistant Ahlmad. Heard. Record perused. It seems that inadvertently, next date of hearing was not mentioned in today's ordersheet.

Matter to come up for purpose fixed on 19.02.2021.

(Sudesh Kumar II)

ASJ-02 (South)

New Delhi/28.01.2021