

State Vs Vikesh Dogra
FIR No. 361/2020
PS Saket

19.02.2021

Present: Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. Akhil Rexwal and Sh. Deepak Foughat, Ld. Counsels for accused have appeared in the court.

Complainant has also appeared in the court alongwith Ld. Counsel Sh. Prashant Jha.

Ld. Counsel for accused seeks short adjournment for appearance of Arguing Counsel Sh. M.S. Sisodia.

Matter is shortly adjourned for consideration on charge on 22.02.2021 at 2 PM in physical hearing.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/19.02.2021