

FIR No.361/2020
PS Saket
State Vs. Vikesh Dogra

22.02.2021

Present : Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Akhil Rexwal, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the accused.
Sh. Prashant Jha, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

The matter is fixed for arguments, however, adjournment is sought by the Ld. Proxy counsel for the accused submitting that the main counsel is not available today due to death of his nephew.

Put up for purpose fixed **on 09.04.2021**.

(Sudesh Kumar-II)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi / 22.02.2021