

Video Conferencing from Court via CISCO WebEx

CNR NO. DLST01-000840-2021

SC No.28/2021

State Vs. Vikesh Dogra

FIR No. 361/2020

PS Saket

01.10.2021

In view of circular no. Judl-II/F.7/South/Saket/2021/12559-12620 dated 21.08.2021 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South District, Saket Courts issued on the basis of Order No.569/RG/DHC/2021 dated 19.08.2021 of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, matter is taken up today through video conferencing.

Ld. Presiding Officer has been invited as resource person in the pre-lunch session today by Delhi Judicial Academy.

Reader is on half day leave today.

Present: Sh. Ashesh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State through CISCO WebEx video conferencing.
Sh. Subhash Solanki, Ld. Counsel for accused through CISCO WebEx video conferencing.

Put up for the purpose fixed on 21.01.2022.

(Ahlmad)
01.10.2021