

**SC No. 28/2021**  
**State Vs. Vikesh Dogra**  
**FIR No. 361/2020**  
**PS Saket**

**26.05.2022**

**Present:** Sh. Anil Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. Subhash Solanki, Ld. Counsel for accused.  
Accused on bail.

Heard. Record perused.

Issue notice to the complainant through the IO for the  
NDOH.

Now to come up for appearance of the complainant and  
arguments on charge on **06.09.2022**.

**(VRINDA KUMARI)**  
**ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS**  
**NEW DELHI/26.05.2022**