

SC No. 28/2021
State Vs Vikesh Dogra
FIR No. 361/2020
PS Saket

28.10.2022

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused on bail.
Sh. Subhash Solanki, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

Today, the case was listed for arguments on point of charge. The complainant however is not present. The notice issued to the complainant vide order dated 26.05.2022 is not back. Issue fresh notice to the complainant through ACP, Hauz Khas for the next date of hearing. **ACP, Hauz Khas shall ensure service of the notice upon the complainant and shall file the compliance report on the next date of hearing.**

Now, to come up for appearance on behalf of the complainant and consideration on point of charge on **09.01.2023**.

Copy of this Order be dispatched to the ACP, Hauz Khas for compliance.

(Vrinda Kumari)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/28.10.2022