

SC No. 28 of 2021
State Vs Vikesh Dogra
FIR No. 361/2020
PS Saket

09.01.2023

Present: None for State.
Accused on bail.
Sh. Subhash Solanki, Ld. Counsel for accused.
Ms. Shama Chauhan, Ld. Legal Counsel from DCW.
Complainant/Victim 'J' in person.

Heard. Records perused.

Today the case was listed for consideration on point of charge. However, Ld. Additional PP for State is reported to be busy in the Court of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (South-East).

Notice be issued afresh to the complainant through ACP Hauz Khas for next date of hearing. **ACP Hauz Khas shall also ensure the presence of complainant on next date of hearing.**

Now to come up for consideration on point of charge on **18.03.2023.**

(Vrinda Kumari)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/09.01.2023