

SC No. 28/2021
State Vs Vikesh Dogra
FIR No. 361/2020
PS Saket

19.04.2023

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Abhay Bhati, Ld. Counsel for accused.
Accused on bail.

Heard. Record perused.

Because of lengthy evidence being recorded in case FIR No. 555/2018 PS Neb Sarai u/s 302/324/323/34 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act and FIR No. 370/2019 PS Mehrauli u/s 302 IPC & 40(A) Foreigners Act, the Order cannot be pronounced today.

Put up for pronouncement of Order on point of charge on
02.05.2023.

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/19.04.2023