

**SC No. 28 of 2021**  
**State Vs Vikesh Dogra**  
**FIR No. 361/2020**  
**PS Saket**

**15.05.2023**

**Present:** Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.  
Accused on bail.

Heard. Records perused.

Certain clarifications are required.

At joint request, now to come up for same and  
pronouncement of Orders on point of charge on **23.05.2023**.

**(Vrinda Kumari)**  
**ASJ-02 (South)**  
**New Delhi/15.05.2023**