

SC No. 28 of 2021
State Vs Vikesh Dogra
FIR No. 361/2020
PS Saket

01.06.2023

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.
Accused on bail.
Sh. Waseem, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused.

Heard. Records perused.

Formal charge has been framed in terms of Order dated 23.05.2023 and explained to the accused in vernacular. Accused has pleaded not guilty and has claimed trial.

Let PW/prosecutrix (mentioned at Serial No. 01 in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the IO for next date of hearing.

Let PW / DO/HC Pooranmal Meena (mentioned at Serial No. 02 in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the IO for next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with case properties, if any, be also summoned through the IO for next date of hearing.

IO be also summoned for next date of hearing.

Now to come up for PE on **20.09.2023**.

(Vrinda Kumari)
ASJ-02 (South)
New Delhi/01.06.2023