

**CNR No. DLST01-000848-2021**

**SC No. 28 of 2021**

**State Vs Vikesh Dogra**

**FIR No. 361/2020**

**PS Saket**

**20.09.2023**

**Present:** Sh. G. S. Guraya, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for State.  
Accused on bail.  
Sh. Subhash Solanki, Ld. Counsel for accused.  
PW / Prosecutrix 'J' in person.  
PW ASI Pooran Lal in person.

Heard. Records perused.

PW1 ASI Pooran Lal has been examined-in-chief by State.  
His cross-examination on behalf of accused is 'Nil. Opportunity given'.  
He is discharged.

PW2 Prosecutrix 'J' has been partly examined-in-chief by State. Her further examination-in-chief is deferred as the witness has become overwhelmed with the narration of the incident and it is expedient to defer the further testimony.

Let PW2 Prosecutrix 'J' be summoned again through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned through the IO for next date of hearing.

At this stage, it has been informed by Ld. Counsel for the accused that he is not available from 25.09.2023 to 02.10.2023 being out of station.

Contd.....

:2:

At request, list now for further prosecution evidence on  
**05.10.2023.**

**(Navjeet Budhiraja)**  
**ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts**  
**New Delhi/20.09.2023**