

CNR No. DLST01-000848-2021

SC No. 28 of 2021

State Vs Vikesh Dogra

FIR No. 361/2020

PS Saket

05.10.2023

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.
Accused on bail.
Sh. Subhash Solanki, Ld. Counsel for accused.
PW2 / Prosecutrix 'J' in person.

Ld. Additional PP for State is reported to be looking after the work of two Courts.

Heard. Records perused.

Matter is at the stage of further prosecution evidence. However, Ld. Additional PP for State submits that he has to examine one minor victim in the POSCO Court and he would examine PW2 / Prosecutrix 'J' in the post lunch session.

At this stage, PW2 / Prosecutrix 'J' submits that she is not feeling well due to low blood pressure and has requested that next date be given for her further examination-in-chief.

Let PW2 / Prosecutrix 'J' be summoned again through the SHO concerned for next dates of hearing.

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned through the IO for next dates of hearing.

List now for further prosecution evidence on **13.10.2023 at 02:00 PM and 14.10.2023 at 02:00 PM.**

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/05.10.2023