

**SC No.28/2021**  
**State Vs. Vikesh Dogra**  
**FIR No. 361/2020**  
**PS Saket**  
**14.10.2023**

Present: Ld. Substitute Additional PP for the State.  
Sh. Subhash Solanki, Ld. counsel for accused along  
with accused.

Matter is listed for further examination of PW2. However, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for the State is stated to be looking after the work of two courts and in the post lunch session, one material witness in case FIR no.227/2019 PS Crime Branch South Delhi is to be examined, therefore, telephonic intimation is sent to PW2 informing her to not make appearance today. She be summoned afresh through IO concerned for next date of hearing at 02:00pm.

MHC(M) with case property, if any be also summoned for the next date of hearing.

List now for further prosecution evidence on 26.10.2023 at 02:00pm.

**(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)**  
**ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS**  
**NEW DELHI/14.10.2023**