

**SC No. 28/ 2021**  
**STATE Vs. VIKESH DOGRA**  
**FIR No. 361/ 2020**  
**PS Saket**

**26.10.2023**

Present: Dr. Dinesh Kumar Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused present with Ld. Counsel Sh. Vijayant  
Shordilya.

Matter is at the stage of further prosecution  
evidence.

MHC(M) is present with case property. However,  
PW2, whose examination is underway, is not present.

**Let fresh summons be issued to PW2 for her  
remaining evidence for the next date of hearing.**

**MHC(M) be also summoned with the case  
property for the next date of hearing.**

List now for further evidence on **09.11.2023** at  
**02:00 pm.**

**(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)**  
**ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS**  
**NEW DELHI/26.10.2023**