

**CNR No. DLST01-000848-2021**  
**SC No. 28 of 2021**  
**State Vs Vikesh Dogra**  
**FIR No. 361/2020**  
**PS Saket**

**09.11.2023**

**Present:** Dr. Dinesh Kumar Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused on bail.  
Sh. Subhash Solanki, Ld. Counsel for accused.  
PW2 / Prosecutrix 'J' in person.

**Ld. Additional PP for State has been assigned to this Court on sharing basis.**

PW2 / Prosecutrix 'J' has been further examined-in-chief by State from 02:15 PM to 03:25 PM. Her further examination-in-chief is deferred as assistance of the Investigating Officer is required in respect of FSL Result along with mobile phone of the witness, certificate under Section 65B of Indian Evidence Act.

**At this stage, Prosecutrix 'J' submits that she would not be available till the end of December 2023 due to some personal difficulty and date after December 2023 be given.**

Let PW2/Prosecutrix 'J' be summoned again through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing at 02:00 PM.

**IO be also summoned for next date of hearing who shall clarify about the status of FSL Result along with mobile phone and certificate under Section 65B of the Indian Evidence Act in respect of the mobile phone of the prosecutrix.**

Contd....

:2:

**Ahlmad of the Ld. MM concerned who recorded the statement under Section 164 Cr.P.C. of prosecutrix is also directed to place on record the original statement under Section 164 Cr.P.C. of the prosecutrix on or before next date of hearing.**

List now for further prosecution evidence on **10.01.2024 at 02:00 PM.**

At this stage, PW2 / Prosecutrix 'J' submits that she has moved an application for release of interim compensation through Ms. Shama Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for DCW, but no such application is found on record. The said DCW Counsel is not present today. **Let intimation be sent to counsel to remain present on the next date of hearing.**

Copy of this Order be dispatched to the IO along with notice.

**(Navjeet Budhiraja)  
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts  
New Delhi/09.11.2023**