

CNR No. DLST01-000848-2021
SC No. 28 of 2021
State Vs Vikesh Dogra
FIR No. 361/2020
PS Saket

10.01.2024

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Vikesh Dogra not present.
Sh. Subhash Solanki, Ld. Counsel for accused.
Ms. Shama Chauhan, Ld. Legal Counsel from DCW.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence for 02:00 PM today. However, on telephonic information by the witness/prosecutrix 'J', she has informed that she is unwell and unable to appear today.

Statement of witness under Section 164 Cr.P.C. is received, however, FSL Result is still awaited as per the report of SI Mohit Malik, PS Saket.

Director FSL is directed to expedite the forensic analysis in the present case and file a report in this respect on or before next date of hearing.

Let Director FSL be served with copy of this Order through Investigating Officer.

Investigating Officer be also summoned for next date of hearing to apprise the Court about the status of FSL Result in respect of the mobile phone.

On oral submissions of Ld. Counsel for the accused and also considering the aforesaid position, accused Vikesh Dogra is exempted from personal appearance for today.

List now for aforesaid purpose on **02.02.2024**.

Contd.....

:2:

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for DCW submits that application for grant of interim compensation to the complainant is being pursued in DLSA South.

Copy of this Order be dispatched to the Investigating Officer for compliance.

**(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/10.01.2024**