

SC No.28/2021
State Vs. Vikesh Dogra
FIR No. 361/2020
PS Saket
02.02.2024

Present: Sh. L D Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused is present on bail with Ld. proxy counsel
Sh. Jatin Yadav.
HC Sunil is present on behalf of DSP Rajnish.

It is informed by previous IO Rajnish that he has been transferred to Union Territory, Chandigarh as DSP and the status of FSL may be called from the concerned ACP Sub Division Hauz Khas.

Let the status report regarding FSL be called from the concerned ACP Sub Division Hauz Khas on or before next date of hearing with further direction to him to appear in person.

List now for further status of FSL result in respect of mobile phone on **01.03.2024**.

(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/02.02.2024