

CNR No. DLST01-000848-2021

SC No. 28 of 2021
State Vs Vikesh Dogra
FIR No. 361/2020
PS Saket

01.03.2024

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused absent.
Sh. Subhash Solanki, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Exemption application of accused Vikesh Dogra has been moved on the ground of some personal work. Heard. Same is allowed for today.

Report of IO/ACP regarding status of FSL Result received wherein it is submitted that the FSL Result is not ready yet and efforts are being made to expedite the FSL Result.

Issue fresh notice to IO/ACP to apprise the status of FSL Result on the next date of hearing.

In the meanwhile, matter is proceeded further with examination of other witnesses.

Let PWs, namely, Ct. Om Chandra and W/Ct. Parul (mentioned at Serial No. 05 and 06 respectively in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing at 10:00 AM.

Let PW Dr. Shailly (mentioned at Serial No. 06 in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing at 02:00 PM. It be also mentioned on the summons that if the above-mentioned doctor is not found working in the given hospital, her local

Contd...

:2:

available addresses may be mentioned on the summons and further in case of non-availability of her address, some other doctor(s) acquainted with the handwritings and signatures of the concerned doctor may be deputed.

List now for further prosecution evidence on **03.05.2024 at 10:00 AM and 02:00 PM.**

**(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/01.03.2024**