

:1:

CNR No. DLST01-000848-2021

SC No. 28 of 2021
State Vs Vikesh Dogra
FIR No. 361/2020
PS Saket

03.05.2024

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused on bail.
Sh. Subhash Solanki, Ld. Counsel for accused.
PW W/Ct. Parul in person.

Status report in respect of FSL Result has been received on behalf of SHO PS Saket wherein it is submitted that as per the records, FSL Result in the present case is not ready.

Matter is otherwise at the stage of further prosecution evidence.

PW3 W/Ct. Parul has been examined-in-chief by State, cross-examined on behalf of accused and discharged.

PW Ct. Om Chandra is absent despite service.

IO/SHO concerned be notified to make efforts for expediting the FSL Result in the present and file further status report in respect of FSL Result on the next date of hearing.

Matter is also listed for 02:00 PM today. Put up at 02:00 PM.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/03.05.2024

At 11:15 AM

At this PW/Ct. Om Chandra has appeared and submitted that he has to appear in Court No. 211 also.

:2:

Accordingly, PW/Ct. Om Chandra is directed to appear for recording of his testimony at 02:00 PM.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/03.05.2024

At 02:35 PM

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused on bail.
Sh. Waseem ad Sh. Abhay Bhati, Ld. Proxy Counsel
for accused.

Despite waiting and repeated calls, PW/Ct. Om Chandra has not appeared. He has left the Court without informing.

Let Show Cause Notice under Section 350 Cr.P.C. be issued to PW/Ct. Om Chandra as to why he should not be tried summarily for leaving the Court without informing and pursuant to service of summons.

Let this notice be served to Ct. Om Chandra through concerned SHO for 04.09.2024.

Process to Dr. Shailly not received back.

Issue Show Cause Notice to VB In-charge, PS Saket as to why summons have not been received back for next date of hearing.

Now the case shall be taken up for further prosecution evidence as follows :

| Name of Prosecution Witnesses | Serial No. in list of witnesses | Summoned Through | Next Date of Hearing |
|--------------------------------------|--|-------------------------|-----------------------------|
| Anju Yadav | 09 | SHO concerned | 21.08.2024 |

| :3: | | | |
|------------------|----|------------------|-----------------------------------|
| Ajay Kumar | 13 | SHO concerned | 21.08.2024 |
| Kunwar Pal Singh | 10 | SHO concerned | 29.08.2024 |
| Ct. Om Chandra | 05 | SHO concerned | 04.09.2024 at 10:00 AM |
| Dr. Shailly | 06 | SHO concerned | 04.09.2024 at 10:00 AM |

List now for further prosecution evidence on **21.08.2024, 29.08.2024 and 04.09.2024 at 10:00 AM and 02:00 PM.**

Copy of this Order be dispatched to the SHO concerned for information.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/03.05.2024