

CNR No. DLST01-000848-2021
SC No. 28 of 2021
State Vs Vikesh Dogra
FIR No. 361/2020
PS Saket

21.08.2024

Present: Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for State.
Accused on bail.
Sh. Subhash Solanki, Ld. Counsel for the accused.
PWs Sh. Ajay Kumar and Sh. Anuj Yadav in person.

Status report in regard to FSL Result in the present case has been filed by SHO PS Saket as per which the FSL Result is not ready and priority letter is now being sent.

Matter is otherwise at the stage of further prosecution evidence.

PW4 Sh. Ajay Kumar and PW5 Sh. Anuj Yadav have been examined-in-chief as well as cross-examined by State. They have been cross-examined on behalf of the accused and discharged.

List now for further prosecution evidence on date already fixed i.e. **29.08.2024**.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/21.08.2024