

SC no.28/2021

State Vs. Vikesh Dogra

FIR No. 361/2020

PS Saket

04.09.2024

Present: Sh. Praveen Rahul, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for the State.
Accused is present on bail.
Ld. Proxy counsel for accused.

Bail Roster for the month of September 2024 has been assigned to this court vide circular no. Judl.II/F.102/South/Saket/2024/30283-30313 dated 30.08.2024.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

Witness Ct. Om Chand Meena is reported to be on medical rest.

Summons to witness Dr. Shailly received back with the report that she has left the services of AIIMS Hospital and located to Andra Pradesh.

Ld. Proxy counsel for accused submits that accused shall inform the court on the next date of hearing if any formal documents are to be admitted under section 294 Cr.P.C.

Witness Ct. Om Chand Meena be again summoned for next date of hearing i.e. 02.12.2024.

Witness namely Kanwar Pal Singh (mentioned at S. No.10 in the list of witnesses) be summoned for next date of hearing i.e. 13.12.2024.

MHC(M) with case property, if any be also summoned for next dates of hearing.

List now for further prosecution evidence on 02.12.2024 and 13.12.2024.

**(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/04.09.2024**