

**CNR No. DLST01-000848-2021  
SC No. 28 of 2021  
State Vs Vikesh Dogra  
FIR No. 361/2020  
PS Saket**

**13.12.2024**

**With effect from 25.11.2024 till 24.12.2024, one regular Stenographer is on leave for the said period and this Court is functioning with one regular Stenographer except on the days where the substitute stenographer may be provided from pool section.**

**Today no substitute stenographer has been provided.**

**Present:** Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.  
Accused in person on bail.  
Sh. Subhash Solanki, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW Kanwar Pal Singh is reported to have expired on 25.04.2021, copy of the death certificate is also annexed with the report.

**IO/ACP Hauz Khas be notified to apprise the status of FSL Result in the present case on the next date of hearing.**

In the meantime, let PWs Manager Hotel Hayer Regency and WSI Kamlesh (mentioned at Serial No. 03 and 07 respectively in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing at 10:00 AM.

Let PW Dr. Shailly (mentioned at Serial No. 06 in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing at 02:00 PM. It be also mentioned on the summons that if the above-mentioned doctor is not found

Contd....

:2:

working in the given hospital, his local available address may be mentioned on the summons and further in case of non-availability of his address, some other doctor acquainted with the handwriting and signatures of the concerned doctor may be deputed.

List now for further prosecution evidence on 12.03.2025 at 10:00 AM and 02:00 PM.

Copy of this Order be dispatched to the IO/ACP Hauz Khas.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)  
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts  
New Delhi/13.12.2024