

SC No. 28 of 2021  
State Vs Vikesh Dogra  
FIR No. 361/2020  
PS Saket  
12.03.2025

**Present:** Sh. L. D. Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.  
Accused in person on bail.  
Sh. Abhay Bhati, Ld. Counsel for the accused.  
PW Sh. Akhtar Hussain and Dr. Supriya in person.  
Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW7 Sh. Akhtar Hussain has been examined-in-chief by State, cross-examined on behalf of the accused and discharged.

PW8 Dr. Supriya has been examined-in-chief by State on behalf of Dr. P. Shainy, who has left the service of AIIMS Hospital and her present whereabouts are not known. She has been cross-examined on behalf of the accused and discharged.

Request for exemption has been received on behalf of IO/ACP Rajnish (now DCP) wherein it is submitted that currently he is posted in Lakshadeep and he did not get the permission to appear today in the Court.

PW W/SI Kamlesh was also summoned for today, however, she is absent despite service of summons through WhatsApp.

**Let current ACP PS Hauz Khas be notified to apprise the status of FSL Result in the present case on the next date of hearing.**

Contd....

:2:

Let PWs Assistant Engineer and WSI Kamlesh (mentioned at Serial No. 04 and 07 respectively in the list of witnesses) be summoned through the SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

List now for further prosecution evidence on 04.07.2025.

(Navjeet Budhiraja)  
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts  
New Delhi/12.03.2025