

SC no.28/2021
State Vs. Vikesh Dogra
FIR No. 361/2020
PS Saket
18.09.2025

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused with Ld. Counsel Sh. Subhash Solanki.

Matter is at the stage of further prosecution evidence.

PW W SI Kamlesh is served but not present.

PW Ct. Ram Niwas is unserved with the report that his belt number and PIS number have not been correctly specified.

In regard to PW Ct. Ram Niwas, the current ACP, Sub Division Hauz Khas be notified to apprise the correct belt number and PIS number of Ct. Ram Niwas and report on the next date of hearing.

In the meanwhile, let fresh summons be issued to PWs W SI Kamlesh and SI Jitender Malik for their evidence on the next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with case property, if any be also summoned for next date of hearing.

No report is received regarding the status of FSL result.

Let worthy DCP concerned be notified to get the FSL result expedited as FIR pertains to the year 2020 and the testimony of the complainant is held up because of want of FSL result.

-2/2-

Report be called from worthy DCP concerned for next date of hearing.

List now for further prosecution evidence on 08.12.2025.

**(NAVJEET BUDHIRAJA)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/18.09.2025**