

SC 28/2021
STATE Vs. VIKESH DOGRA
FIR No. 361/2020
PS Saket

10.02.2026

Present:- Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused in person on bail.
Sh. Subhash Solanki, Ld. Counsel for accused.
Sh. SI Kamlesh in person.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

PW SI Jitender Malik has sent his exemption request as he is busy in arrangement of law and order of ongoing AI Summit 2026.

Summons issued to PW Ct. Ram Niwas received back unserved with the report that his belt number and PIS number have not been specified.

Sh. Akshay Sharma is absent despite service.

SI Kamlesh submitted that FSL result is in police station and IO may be directed to collect the same and file before the Court.

IO concerned be notified to collect the FSL result from the concerned PS and file the same before the court on or before the NDOH.

Let PWs **SI Jitender Malik, Sh. Akshay Sharma and Ct. Ram Niwas having belt no. 3045/SD & PIS No. 28107157 (mentioned at Serial No. 8, 11 and 12 respectively in the list of witnesses)** be summoned again for the NDOH.

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for further prosecution evidence on 13.03.2026.

(Samar Vishal)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/10.02.2026