

SC 28/2021
STATE Vs. VIKESH DOGRA
FIR No. 361/2020
PS Saket

13.03.2026

Present:- Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused in person on bail.
Sh. Subhash Solanki, Ld. Counsel for accused alongwith Adv. Bhaskar Vashisth.
SI Rahul in person.

Matter is listed for further prosecution evidence.

Supplementary charge sheet filed. Copy supplied to the accused against acknowledgment.

PW SI Jitender Malik is absent despite service.

At this stage, accused Vikesh Dogra submits that he does not dispute the genuineness of recording of statement u/s 164 Cr.P.C of victim by Sh. Akshay Sharma, Ld. Reliever MM SD (without contents) and his statement under Section 294 Cr.P.C. may be recorded.

Statement of accused Vikesh Dogra recorded separately under Section 294 Cr.P.C. in regard to the admission of the above said document i.e. **already Ex. PW10/C**.

In view of the admission of the aforesaid document, evidence of witness **at serial no. 11** mentioned in this regard in the list of witnesses is dispensed with.

An application has been filed by surety Sunny Dogra for withdrawing of his surety.

Accused is apprised of this application and he submits that he will furnish the fresh surety on the next date of hearing.

2/2

PW-2 'J' and SI Jitender Malik be summoned for NDOH.

MHC(M) with case property, if any, be also summoned for next date of hearing.

Put up for further prosecution evidence and consideration on the said application on 24.04.2026.

(Samar Vishal)
ASJ-02 (South)/ Saket Courts
New Delhi/13.03.2026