

SC no.28/21
State Vs. Vikesh Dogra
FIR no.361/2020
PS Saket

24.04.2026

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Singh, Ld. Additional PP for
the State.
Accused in person.
Sh. Subhash Solanki, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Matter is listed for further PE.

PW2 'J' is present. However, she submits that she is
not feeling well today.

Accordingly, she is discharged unexamined for
today.

PW SI Jitender Malik is absent despite service. On
the last date of hearing, he was absent despite service. On
10.02.2026, he had sent his exemption request. On 08.12.2025,
he had also sent his exemption request. It seems that he is
repeatedly absent before the court despite service.

Let BWs in the sum of Rs.10,000/- be issued against
PW SI Jitender Malik with one surety of like amount to be
executed through SHO concerned for next date of hearing.

MHC(M) with case property, if any be also
summoned for next date of hearing.

SHO concerned be notified to file FSL result in the
form of supplementary charge sheet on the next date of hearing.

Put up for further PE on 07.07.2026.

(SAMAR VISHAL)
ASJ-02/SOUTH/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/24.04.2026